Pag. 1/4
Ref. Certif. No.
ES2360-A1-AENOR
IEC SYSTEM FOR MUTUAL RECOGNITION OF TEST CERTIFICATES FOR ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT
(IECEE) CB SCHEME
CB TEST CERTIFICATE
Product
RESIDUAL CURRENT OPERATED CIRCUIT-BREAKER (WITH
TYPE F AND B) WITHOUT INTEGRAL OVERCURRENT
PROTECTION FOR HOUSEHOLD AND SIMILAR USES
Name and address of the applicant
SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES SAS
31, RUE PIERRE MENDES - EYBENS
38050 GRENOBLE CEDEX 9 (FRANCE)
Name and address of the manufacturer
SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC ESPAÑA, S.A.
Camino BARRANQUET, 57
46133 MELIANA (Valencia/València - Spain)
Name and address of the factory
Note: When more than one factory, please report on page 2
SAME AS ABOVE
 Additional Information on page 2
Ratings and principal characteristics
See references on the Annex
Trademark (if any)
SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC
Customer’s Testing Facility (CTF) Stage used
CTF Stage 2
Model / Type Ref.
Commercial name “RCCB Multi 9 Monoconnect”
See references on the Annex
Additional information (if necessary may also be
reported on page 2)
 Additional Information on page 2
A sample of the product was tested and found
to be in conformity with
IEC 61008-2-1:1990
IEC 61008-1:2010
IEC 61008-1:2010/AMD1:2012
IEC 61008-1:2010/AMD2:2013
IEC 62423:2009
As shown in the Test Report Ref. No. which forms part
of this Certificate
GS314/20, GS315/20, GS316/20, GS317/20, GS318/20, GS319/20,
GS320/20, GS321/20, GS322/20, GS333/20, GS334/20, GS83/15,
GS84/15, GS85/15, GS86/15, GS87/15, GS88/15, GS89/15, GS90/15,
GS91/15, GS92/15, GS93/15, GS94/15, GS95/15, GS96/15, GS97/15,
GS98/15, GS99/15, GS100/15, GS101/15, GS102/15, GS103/15,
GS104/15, GS105/15, GS127/15
This CB Test Certificate is issued by the National Certification Body
AENOR INTERNACIONAL S.A.U.
Cl Génova, 6
ES-28004 MADRID (SPAIN)
Date: 2020-12-23
Signature:   Rafael GARCÍA MEIRO
                  Chief Executive Officer
Pag. 2/4
    Ref. Certif. No.
ES2360-A1-AENOR
Other factories:
SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED
No. 172, POONAMALLEE BY PASS ROAD, POONAMALLEE
600056 CHENNAI (Tamil Nadu - India)
Additional information (if necessary)
Date: 2020-12-23
Signature: Rafael GARCÍA MEIRO
                   Chief Executive Officer
Pag. 3/4
ANNEX TO CB CERTIFICATE Nº ES2360-A1-AENOR
CERTIFIED REFERENCES AND THEIR MAIN RATINGS
Trade Mark: SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC
Product: RESIDUAL CURRENT OPERATED CIRCUIT-BREAKER (WITH TYPE F AND B) WITHOUT INTEGRAL OVERCURRENT PROTECTION FOR HOUSEHOLD AND SIMILAR USES
Type Ref. Type
Nº of
poles
Rated
current
(In)
Rated
voltage (Un)
Rated residual
current (Idn)
Frequency
Rated residual
making and breaking
capacity (Idm)
Rated making and
breaking capacity
(Im)
Rated conditional
short-circuit
current (Inc)
Rated conditional residual
short.circuit current (Idc)
Additional
information
IDSM2P2530A A 2P 25A 230/240V~ 30mA 50 Hz 2500A 630A 10000A 10000A (1) (4) (5) (6) (7)
IDSM2P2530AC AC 2P 25A 230/240V~ 30mA 50 Hz 630A 630A 10000A 10000A (1) (3) (5) (6) (7)
IDSM2P2530ASI ASI 2P 25A 230/240V~ 30mA 50 Hz 2500A 630A 10000A 10000A (1) (4) (5) (6) (7)
IDSM2P2530F F 2P 25A 230/240V~ 30mA 50 Hz 2500A 630A 10000A 10000A (1) (4) (5) (6) (7)
IDSM2P2530FSI F-SI 2P 25A 230/240V~ 30mA 50 Hz 2500A 630A 10000A 10000A (1) (4) (5) (6) (7)
IDSM2P25300AC AC 2P 25A 230/240V~ 300mA 50 Hz 630A 630A 10000A 10000A (1) (3) (5) (6) (7)
IDSM2P25300SA A-S 2P 25A 230/240V~ 300mA 50 Hz 630A 630A 10000A 10000A (1) (4) (5) (6) (7)
IDSM2P25300SAC AC-S 2P 25A 230/240V~ 300mA 50 Hz 630A 630A 10000A 10000A (1) (4) (5) (6) (7)
IDSM2P25300SASI ASI-S 2P 25A 230/240V~ 300mA 50 Hz 630A 630A 10000A 10000A (1) (4) (5) (6) (7)
IDSM2P4030A A 2P 40A 230/240V~ 30mA 50 Hz 2500A 630A 10000A 10000A (1) (4) (5) (6) (7)
IDSM2P4030AC AC 2P 40A 230/240V~ 30mA 50 Hz 630A 630A 10000A 10000A (1) (3) (5) (6) (7)
IDSM2P4030ASI ASI 2P 40A 230/240V~ 30mA 50 Hz 2500A 630A 10000A 10000A (1) (4) (5) (6) (7)
IDSM2P4030F F 2P 40A 230/240V~ 30mA 50 Hz 2500A 630A 10000A 10000A (1) (4) (5) (6) (7)
IDSM2P4030FSI F-SI 2P 40A 230/240V~ 30mA 50 Hz 2500A 630A 10000A 10000A (1) (4) (5) (6) (7)
IDSM2P40300AC AC 2P 40A 230/240V~ 300mA 50 Hz 630A 630A 10000A 10000A (1) (3) (5) (6) (7)
IDSM2P40300SA A-S 2P 40A 230/240V~ 300mA 50 Hz 630A 630A 10000A 10000A (1) (4) (5) (6) (7)
IDSM2P40300SAC AC-S 2P 40A 230/240V~ 300mA 50 Hz 630A 630A 10000A 10000A (1) (4) (5) (6) (7)
IDSM2P40300SASI ASI-S 2P 40A 230/240V~ 300mA 50 Hz 630A 630A 10000A 10000A (1) (4) (5) (6) (7)
IDSM2P6330A A 2P 63A 230/240V~ 30mA 50 Hz 2500A 630A 10000A 10000A (2) (4) (5) (6) (7)
IDSM2P6330AC AC 2P 63A 230/240V~ 30mA 50 Hz 2500A 630A 10000A 10000A (2) (3) (5) (6) (7)
IDSM2P6330ASI ASI 2P 63A 230/240V~ 30mA 50 Hz 2500A 630A 10000A 10000A (2) (4) (5) (6) (7)
IDSM2P63300AC AC 2P 63A 230/240V~ 300mA 50 Hz 800A 630A 10000A 10000A (2) (3) (5) (6) (7)
IDSM2P63300SA A-S 2P 63A 230/240V~ 300mA 50 Hz 630A 630A 10000A 10000A (2) (4) (5) (6) (7)
IDSM2P63300SAC AC-S 2P 63A 230/240V~ 300mA 50 Hz 630A 630A 10000A 10000A (2) (4) (5) (6) (7)
IDSM2P63300SASI ASI-S 2P 63A 230/240V~ 300mA 50 Hz 630A 630A 10000A 10000A (2) (4) (5) (6) (7)
IDSM2P8030AC AC 2P 80A 230/240V~ 30mA 50 Hz 800A 800A 10000A 10000A (2) (3) (5) (6) (7)
IDSM2P80300AC AC 2P 80A 230/240V~ 300mA 50 Hz 800A 800A 10000A 10000A (2) (3) (5) (6) (7)
IDSM4P25100AC AC 4P 25A 400/415V~ 100mA 50 Hz 630A 630A 10000A 10000A (1) (3) (5) (6) (7)
Pag. 4/4
Type Ref. Type
Nº of
poles
Rated
current
(In)
Rated
voltage (Un)
Rated residual
current (Idn)
Frequency
Rated residual
making and breaking
capacity (Idm)
Rated making and
breaking capacity
(Im)
Rated conditional
short-circuit
current (Inc)
Rated conditional residual
short.circuit current (Idc)
Additional
information
IDSM4P2530A A 4P 25A 400/415V~ 30mA 50 Hz 1500A 630A 10000A 10000A (1) (4) (5) (6) (7)
IDSM4P2530AC AC 4P 25A 400/415V~ 30mA 50 Hz 630A 630A 10000A 10000A (1) (3) (5) (6) (7)
IDSM4P2530ASI ASI 4P 25A 400/415V~ 30mA 50 Hz 1500A 630A 10000A 10000A (1) (4) (5) (6) (7)
IDSM4P25300AC AC 4P 25A 400/415V~ 300mA 50 Hz 630A 630A 10000A 10000A (1) (3) (5) (6) (7)
IDSM4P25300SA A-S 4P 25A 400/415V~ 300mA 50 Hz 630A 630A 10000A 10000A (1) (4) (5) (6) (7)
IDSM4P25300SAC AC-S 4P 25A 400/415V~ 300mA 50 Hz 630A 630A 10000A 10000A (1) (4) (5) (6) (7)
IDSM4P25300SASI ASI-S 4P 25A 400/415V~ 300mA 50 Hz 630A 630A 10000A 10000A (1) (4) (5) (6) (7)
IDSM4P40100AC AC 4P 40A 400/415V~ 100mA 50 Hz 630A 630A 10000A 10000A (2) (3) (5) (6) (7)
IDSM4P4030A A 4P 40A 400/415V~ 30mA 50 Hz 1500A 630A 10000A 10000A (2) (4) (5) (6) (7)
IDSM4P4030AC AC 4P 40A 400/415V~ 30mA 50 Hz 630A 630A 10000A 10000A (2) (3) (5) (6) (7)
IDSM4P4030ASI ASI 4P 40A 400/415V~ 30mA 50 Hz 1500A 630A 10000A 10000A (2) (4) (5) (6) (7)
IDSM4P40300AC AC 4P 40A 400/415V~ 300mA 50 Hz 630A 630A 10000A 10000A (2) (3) (5) (6) (7)
IDSM4P40300SA A-S 4P 40A 400/415V~ 300mA 50 Hz 630A 630A 10000A 10000A (2) (4) (5) (6) (7)
IDSM4P40300SAC AC-S 4P 40A 400/415V~ 300mA 50 Hz 630A 630A 10000A 10000A (2) (4) (5) (6) (7)
IDSM4P40300SASI ASI-S 4P 40A 400/415V~ 300mA 50 Hz 630A 630A 10000A 10000A (2) (4) (5) (6) (7)
IDSM4P63100AC AC 4P 63A 400/415V~ 100mA 50 Hz 630A 630A 10000A 10000A (2) (3) (5) (6) (7)
IDSM4P6330A A 4P 63A 400/415V~ 30mA 50 Hz 800A 630A 10000A 10000A (2) (4) (5) (6) (7)
IDSM4P6330AC AC 4P 63A 400/415V~ 30mA 50 Hz 800A 630A 10000A 10000A (2) (3) (5) (6) (7)
IDSM4P6330ASI ASI 4P 63A 400/415V~ 30mA 50 Hz 800A 630A 10000A 10000A (2) (4) (5) (6) (7)
IDSM4P63300AC AC 4P 63A 400/415V~ 300mA 50 Hz 800A 630A 10000A 10000A (2) (3) (5) (6) (7)
IDSM4P63300SA A-S 4P 63A 400/415V~ 300mA 50 Hz 630A 630A 10000A 10000A (2) (4) (5) (6) (7)
IDSM4P63300SAC AC-S 4P 63A 400/415V~ 300mA 50 Hz 630A 630A 10000A 10000A (2) (4) (5) (6) (7)
IDSM4P63300SASI ASI-S 4P 63A 400/415V~ 300mA 50 Hz 630A 630A 10000A 10000A (2) (4) (5) (6) (7)
IDSM4P8030A A 4P 80A 400/415V~ 30mA 50 Hz 800A 800A 10000A 10000A (2) (4) (5) (6) (7)
IDSM4P8030AC AC 4P 80A 400/415V~ 30mA 50 Hz 800A 800A 10000A 10000A (2) (3) (5) (6) (7)
IDSM4P8030ASI ASI 4P 80A 400/415V~ 30mA 50 Hz 800A 800A 10000A 10000A (2) (4) (5) (6) (7)
IDSM4P80300AC AC 4P 80A 400/415V~ 300mA 50 Hz 800A 800A 10000A 10000A (2) (3) (5) (6) (7)
(1)  Output terminal in Copper with tin coating Sn5 or alternate in Steel with tin coating Sn5
(2)  Output terminal in Copper with tin coating Sn5
(3) -5/40°C
(4) -25/40°C
(5)  Variants of Base/Cover in Grey or White
(6)  Variants of Toggle in Black, Grey, Orange or White
(7)  Variants of Test Button in Black or White